
1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  12 8 44 64

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 10 7 48 65

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 10 9 42 61

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  13 7 45 65

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  13 8 51 72

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  10 8 46 64

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  9 8 30 50 G

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  9 8 42 59

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  11 8 26 50 G

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  10 8 37 55

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  11 8 34 53

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  13 8 50 71

13 5020212215 Jeevika 11 7 48 66

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  10 7 Ab 17

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  10 7 54 71

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  10 7 47 64

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  12 9 47 68

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  9 6 14 29

19 5020212221 Nishtha 10 8 51 69

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  10 6 33 50 G

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  10 8 42 60

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  10 7 41 58

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  11 8 44 63

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  11 8 52 71

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  12 8 44 64

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  12 7 42 61

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  10 8 26 50 G

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  10 7 24 41

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari 14 9 46 69

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  10 8 49 67

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  11 8 42 61

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  12 8 27 50 G

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  10 7 11 28

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  11 7 40 58

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  Ab Ab Ab Ab

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel 11 7 44 62

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav 10 7 35 52

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma 11 8 37 56

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar 11 8 53 72

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag 10 6 28 50 G

41 5020212243 Yashikav 10 6 23 39

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra 10 6 42 58

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey 12 7 40 59

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal 10 8 41 59

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani 10 7 17 34

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik 11 9 39 59

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla 11 8 40 59

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever 12 9 36 57

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Comparative Public Law

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir 10 8 46 64

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary 10 8 46 64

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma 6 6 30 42

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav 9 8 28 50 G

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary 10 7 37 54

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan Ab Ab Ab Ab

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma 12 8 36 56

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  154

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 141

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 153

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  154

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  162

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  128

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  146

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  135

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  140

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  125

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  159

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  129

13 5020212215 Jeevika 125

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  112

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  152

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  143

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  158

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  110

19 5020212221 Nishtha 165

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  117

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  130

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  152

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Dissertation

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name 

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  158

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  161

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  150

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  142

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  135

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  110

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari 163

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  153

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  127

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  125

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  134

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  153

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  Absent

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel 150

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav 127

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma 135

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar 125

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag 120

41 5020212243 Yashikav 141

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra 133

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey 157

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal 150

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani 163

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik 154

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla 150

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever 155



49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir 120

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary 137

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma 121

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav 145

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary 151

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan Absent

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma 117

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  12 8 49 69

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  11.5 7.5 55 74

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  12 8 55 75

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  

13 5020212215 Jeevika 

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  11 Ab Ab 11

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  11.5 7.5 51 70

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  

19 5020212221 Nishtha

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  12 8 52 72

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  11 7 56 74

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  11.5 7.5 50 69

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  11.5 7.5 55 74

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  11.5 7.5 51 70

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  12 8 54 74

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel 12 8 52 72

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav 10 7 50 67

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma 11.5 7.5 50 69

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag

41 5020212243 Yashikav

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Constitutional Rights and Theory

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name 
Written Assignment 

(15) 
Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
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44 5020212246 Divya Singhal

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan Ab Ab Ab Ab

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  10 8 37 55

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  10 8 39 57

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  11 8 40 59

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  

13 5020212215 Jeevika 

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  10 6 16

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  10 6 35 51

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  

19 5020212221 Nishtha

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  11 7 38 56

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  11 7 40 58

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  11 7 35 53

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  12 8 38 58

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  12 8 35 55

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  12 8 37 57

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel 11 8 45 64

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav 11 8 33 52

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma 12 8 34 54

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag

41 5020212243 Yashikav

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Service Law

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  14.5 8.5 45 68

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  13.5 7.5 42 63

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  13.5 7.5 43 64

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  14.5 8.5 53 76

13 5020212215 Jeevika 

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  12 8 49 69

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  12 7 38 57

19 5020212221 Nishtha

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  13.5 7.5 40 61

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  13.5 7.5 46 67

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  13 8 46 67

29 5020212231
Surya Dev Singh 

Bhandari

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  13.5 8.5 38 60

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  Ab Ab Absent Ab

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd  Semester (2021-22)

International Criminal Law

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name 
Written Assignment 

(15) 
Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
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39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar 14.5 8.5 49 72

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag

41 5020212243 Yashikav

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla 13 8 47 68

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary 14.5 8.5 46 69

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma 13 8 46 67

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  12 8 48 68

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  12 8 38 58

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  12 8 38.5 58.5

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  12.5 8.5 51 72

13 5020212215 Jeevika 

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  13 8 51 72

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  12 8 32 52

19 5020212221 Nishtha

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  12 8 42 62

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  12.5 8.5 48 69

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  12.5 8.5 50 71

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  12 8 30 50

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  Ab Ab Ab Ab

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar 13 8 45 66

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag

41 5020212243 Yashikav

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Sentences and Sentencing

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla 13 9 50 72

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary 13 9 50 72

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma 12 8 46 66

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 13 8 62 83

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  

13 5020212215 Jeevika 

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  14 9 53.5 76.5

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  

19 5020212221 Nishtha

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari 13 8 63 84

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag 12 7 43 62

41 5020212243 Yashikav

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Air and Space Law

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey 13 8 59 80

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever 11 8 42.5 61.5

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 12 8.5 66 86.5

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  

13 5020212215 Jeevika 

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  13 9 59.5 81.5

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  

19 5020212221 Nishtha

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari 12.5 9.5 68 90

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag 10.5 8 45 63.5

41 5020212243 Yashikav

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey 13 8 61 82

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

International Disputes and Settlement

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever 12.5 9 54.5 76

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  10 6 47 63

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 11 7 44 62

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  10 6 45 61

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  9 7 44 60

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  

13 5020212215 Jeevika 10 7 48 65

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  

19 5020212221 Nishtha 10 6 48 64

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  7 5 40 52

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  12 8 47 67

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  12 9 46 67

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  11 9 32 52

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag

41 5020212243 Yashikav 9 6 35 50

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra 8 8 35 51

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Competition Law LM-211

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal 8 6 38 52

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani 7 6 17 30

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik 11 8 48 67

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir 8 7 37 52

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma 7 7 43 57

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav 6 6 27 39

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary 10 8 47 65

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  12 8 59 79

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 12 8 46 66

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  13 8 41 62

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  11 7 41 59

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  

13 5020212215 Jeevika 12 8 44 64

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  

19 5020212221 Nishtha 11 8 47 66

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  11 7 43 61

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  12 8 44 64

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  13 8 39 60

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  

29 5020212231
Surya Dev Singh 

Bhandari

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  11 7 45 63

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag

41 5020212243 Yashikav 12 8 47 67

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra 10 7 31 50 G

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal 11 8 39 58

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani 10 6 27 43

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Taxation Laws

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik 12 8 41 61

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir 10 7 38 55

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma 8 6 48 62

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav 8 6 38 52

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary 11 8 46 65

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  13 9 33 55

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  13 9 35 57

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  

13 5020212215 Jeevika 

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  12 8 Ab 20

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  13 8 26 50 G

19 5020212221 Nishtha

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  13 9 40 62

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  13 8 41 62

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel 13 8 38 59

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag

41 5020212243 Yashikav

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Health Law

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma 13 9 34 56

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  11 7 32 50

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  9 6 36 51

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  6 5 33 50 G

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  9 7 32 50 G

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  8 5 38 51

13 5020212215 Jeevika 

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  8 5 34 50 G

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  

19 5020212221 Nishtha 8 5 30 43

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  7 5 31 43

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  11 7 37 55

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  8 4 31 43

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  10 7 41 58

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  9 5 25 39

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  8 6 37.5 51.5

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  7 5 27 39

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  9 6 19 34

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  9 6 29 50 G

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  11 7 32 50

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma 8 5 24 37

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar 11 6 35 52

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag

41 5020212243 Yashikav 11 6 24 41

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra 10 4 27 41

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Cyber Crimes & Cyber Security

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey 7 5 32 50 G

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal 11 7 27 50 G

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani 6 5 26 37

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik 8 6 28 42

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir 11 7 21 39

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary 10 6 30.5 50 G

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 14 9 49.5 72.5

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  13 9 48 70

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  10 7 49.5 66.5

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  13 9 39.5 61.5

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  

13 5020212215 Jeevika 

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  13 7 42.5 62.5

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  13 7 47 67

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  

19 5020212221 Nishtha

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  13 7 48.5 68.5

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  7 4 53 64

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  

29 5020212231 Surya Dev Singh Bhandari 14 9 42.5 65.5

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav 7 6 42 55

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag 12 8 19.5 39.5

41 5020212243 Yashikav

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Environmental Law

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla 14 9 46 69

48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever 14 9 44.5 67.5

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



1 5020212201 Abhinav Sharma  

2 5020212202 Addula Prithvi Raj 14 9 48.5 71.5

3 5020212203 Advitya Singh Sambyal 

4 5020212204 Akshit Awasthi  

5 5020212206 Ananya Bhardwaj  

6 5020212207 Aradhya Sood  

7 5020212208 Arushi Sharma  

8 5020212209 Aviral Pandit  

9 5020212210 Bharti Sangwan  

10 5020212212 Devanshi Goyal  

11 5020212213 Ekta Bhan  

12 5020212214 Jasleen Kaur  

13 5020212215 Jeevika 13 9 41.5 63.5

14 5020212216 Kshitij Sharma  

15 5020212217 Lakshay Bansal  

16 5020212218 Megha Jayant  

17 5020212219 Neha Chaturvedi  

18 5020212220 Nishant Kumar  

19 5020212221 Nishtha

20 5020212222 Pankita Sharma  

21 5020212223 Prachi Tripathi  

22 5020212224 Pragya Chandni  

23 5020212225 Purvai Keprate  

24 5020212226 Rishita Sharma  

25 5020212227 Rupali Jain  

26 5020212228 Shikha Kaushik  

27 5020212229 Shreshtha Aditya  

28 5020212230 Suhasini Thakur  

29 5020212231
Surya Dev Singh 

Bhandari

30 5020212232 Tanushka Kohli  

31 5020212233 Tanya Dara  

32 5020212234 Ujjwal Sharma  

33 5020212235 Vikas Anand  

34 5020212236 Vritika Chawla  

35 5020212237 Yashaswini Sauda  

36 5020212238 Sankalp Patel

37 5020212239 Shubhanshu Yadav

38 5020212240 Divya Sharma

39 5020212241 Satish Kharwar

40 5020212242 Himanshu Sihag

41 5020212243 Yashikav

42 5020212244 Sahil Chopra

43 5020212245 Pranav Prakash Pandey

44 5020212246 Divya Singhal

45 5020212249 Gaurav Lalwani

46 5020212251 Siddharth Malik

47 5020212252 Roohani Chawla

Total Marks

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA

16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

LL.M. 2nd Semester (2021-22)

Corporate Social Responsibility

Sr. No. Enrolment No. Name Written Assignment (15) Presentation (10) End-Term (75)

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


48 5020212253 Hemandra Singh Sever

49 5020212254 Ishtiyaq Ahmad Mir

50 5020212255 Jyoti Chowdhary

51 5020212256 Rajat Verma 11 8 42 61

52 5020212257 Lokendra Yadav 11 8 40 59

53 5020212258 Ekta Choudhary 13 9 45.5 67.5

54 5020212259 Abhilash Pradhan

55 5020212260 Monika Sharma

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations


